SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-147</u> Series of 2012

Series of 2012

A RESOLUTION SETTING MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SALARY RANGES FOR THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN DEPARTMENT HEADS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Effective January 1, 2013, pursuant to Section 2-2-3(d)(2) of the City of Northglenn Municipal Code, the City Council hereby determines the minimum and maximum salary range to be paid to City of Northglenn Department Heads as referenced in Section 6.5 of City of Northglenn Home Rule Charter and Section 2-8-1(a) of the City of Northglenn Municipal Code to be \$99,296 - \$122,373.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ______, 2012.

JOYCE DOWNING Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney